
P
MB
NT
UF
CP

1A
2A
6A
3D
2D
6D
3C
4B
4K

16A
20A
30A
60A

White
Black
Brushed
Unfinished
Custom

LBUS
LACF
LAEF
LEEB
LEEF
LMCF
LMEF
LPCF
LPEF
LTCB
LTCF
LTEB
LTEF

08H
09H
20H
37H

1A
2A
6A
3D
2D
6D
3C
4B
4K

H High
L Low 

1 circ. (120V)
1-hot, 1-neutral

2 circ. (120V)
2-hot, 1-neutral

1 circ. (277V)
1-hot, 1-neutral

1 circ. (230V)
1-hot, 1-neutral

1 circ. (Low Voltage)
1-hot, 1-neutral

1 circ. (Low Voltage)
International
1-hot, 1-neutral

1A 2A

2 circ. (240V)
2-hot, 1-neutral

2D 3C

3D

4B

4K

1 circ. (120V)
2-hot, 1-neutral
tied hots

6A

1 circ. (230V)
2-hot, 1-neutral
tied hots

6D

Circuiting Chart

Joiner / Feed Profile / 
Mounting

Vinyl / 
Voltage

Length
(in.)*

Finish

Feed Options:  Standard BusRun feed capacity is 20 Amps (120v) or 16 Amps (230 Volt); 30 and 60 Amp feeds are available

Finish Code

Vinyl / 
Voltage

Whip
(ft.)

Amperage

Top End Feed
1/2” NPSM or 20mm Conduit

LTEF- H
LTEC- H ((Current Limiter)*

Top Center Feed
1/2” NPSM or 20mm Conduit

LTCF- H

Top End Splice-Box
30 Amp Max

LTEB- H

Top Center Splice Box
30 Amp Max

LTCB- H

LAEC
LMEC
LPEC
LTEC

1A
1.5A
2A
3A
4A
5A
6A
8A
12A

LAEF- H LACF- H

Top End Feed:
Cable Style
5.0” dia canopy

Top Center Feed:
Cable Style
5.0” dia canopy

LAEC- H (CL)

LEEF- H
LEEC- H (Current Limiter)*
End End Feed
1/2” NPSM or 20mm 
Conduit

LEEB- H

End End Splice-Box
30 Amp Max

LPEF- H
LPEC- H (CL)
Pendant End Feed:
6.75” dia canopy
1/2” NPSM pendant

LPCF- H

Pendant Center Feed: 
6.75” dia canopy
1/2” NPSM pendant

LMEF- H LMCF- H

Field Cuttable
Pendant End Feed:
5.0” dia canopy
1/2” pendant

Field Cuttable
Pendant Center Feed:
5.0” dia canopy
1/2” pendant

LMEC- H (CL)

EM Distance 
from End (in.)

Output

LBUS-H Project Name Type

251 Elm Street, Buffalo, NY 14203 USA
800-238-4120 | www.litelab.com

Hanging

C Æ

1/2” CONDUIT COUPLER

LED COB
REFLECTOR

POWER JUMPERS

1-1/16” [27] 1-
5/

8”
 [4

2]
BUSRUN

CLEAR 
POLYCARBONATE LENS

11” [280] MINIMUM PLUG-IN

NO PLUG-IN SPACE AT EM FIXTURE BUSRN SNAP-IN COVER

JUMPER

EM FIXTURE

Input: 120v/60Hz/0.14Amps
Output: L=1273 Lumens

      / 12 Watts
H=1800 Lumens
      / 18 Watts

CRI: 92
CCT: 3000K

Adaptors

BusRun - ELV Dimmable Only

9TC-RL
9TC-RL-SY
9TC-DY
9TC-DY-SY

Rotation Lock
Rotation Lock / Switch
Dimmer
Dimmer / Switch

875
876
877
878

120V

9HC
9HC-DY
9HC-SY
9HC-DY-SY

Driver Box
Driver Box / Dimmer
Driver Box / Switch
Dimmer and Switch

759
760
761
762

240V

Eutrac - 0-10v, DMX and Dali

E2DB
E2DB-SY
E2DB-DY

2-Circuit / DataBus
2-Circuit / DataBus / Switch
2-Circuit / DataBus / Dimmer

480
482
484

120V

E3DB
E3DB-SY
E3DB-DY

2-Circuit / DataBus
2-Circuit / DataBus / Switch
2-Circuit / DataBus / Dimmer

481
483
485

240V

Dimming

Canopies

-3L
-5L

5” Diameter x 1/4” H Machined 
3-1/2” Diameter Quick Connect

527
534

1

- - L
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Hanging

C Æ

Adaptors

BusRun - ELV Dimmable Only

9TC-RL
9TC-RL-SY
9TC-DY
9TC-DY-SY

Rotation Lock
Rotation Lock / Switch
Dimmer
Dimmer / Switch

875
876
877
878

120V

9HC
9HC-DY
9HC-SY
9HC-DY-SY

Driver Box
Driver Box / Dimmer
Driver Box / Switch
Dimmer and Switch

759
760
761
762

240V

Eutrac - 0-10v, DMX and Dali

E2DB
E2DB-SY
E2DB-DY

2-Circuit / DataBus
2-Circuit / DataBus / Switch
2-Circuit / DataBus / Dimmer

480
482
484

120V

E3DB
E3DB-SY
E3DB-DY

2-Circuit / DataBus
2-Circuit / DataBus / Switch
2-Circuit / DataBus / Dimmer

481
483
485

240V

Dimming

Canopies

-3L
-5L

5” Diameter x 1/4” H Machined 
3-1/2” Diameter Quick Connect

527
534

Mounting Diagram

1 1/4" [32]
8" [203]
Dead SpaceAccessible

Snap-In
Cover

10" [254] Minimum
120 [3048] Maximum

20” [508] Minimum
120” [3048] Maximum

12” [305]
Dead Space

Accessible
Snap-in
Cover

10" [254]
Dead Space

16 [406] Minimum
120 [3048] Maximum

Endcap

Dimension Chart

10" [254] Minimum
120" [3048] Maximum

Endcap

5" [126]
Dead Space

1 1/4" [32]

Top End Feed Top End Splice-Box Feed

1 1
/2

" [
38

]
8" [203]
Dead SpaceAccessible

Snap-In
Cover

10" [254] Minimum
120 [3048] Maximum

7/8” [22]

End End Splice-Box Feed

1 1
/2

" [
38

]

7/8” [22]

End End Feed

10" [254] Minimum
120" [3048] Maximum

5" [126]
Dead Space

Top Center Splice-Box FeedTop Center Feed

1 5/8" [42]

1 1/16" [27]

1 5/8" [42]

1 1/16" [27]

1 5/8" [42]

1 1/16" [27]

1 5/8" [42]

1 1/16" [27]

2

100 lbs. [45kg] maximum between Support points

joint joint

10’-0” [3050]
MAXIMUM LINEAR RUN

BETWEEN SUPPORT POINTS

SUPPORTS WITHIN

12” [ 300]
OF EACH JOINT 

& CORNER
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Hanging

C Æ

Adaptors

BusRun - ELV Dimmable Only

9TC-RL
9TC-RL-SY
9TC-DY
9TC-DY-SY

Rotation Lock
Rotation Lock / Switch
Dimmer
Dimmer / Switch

875
876
877
878

120V

9HC
9HC-DY
9HC-SY
9HC-DY-SY

Driver Box
Driver Box / Dimmer
Driver Box / Switch
Dimmer and Switch

759
760
761
762

240V

Eutrac - 0-10v, DMX and Dali

E2DB
E2DB-SY
E2DB-DY

2-Circuit / DataBus
2-Circuit / DataBus / Switch
2-Circuit / DataBus / Dimmer

480
482
484

120V

E3DB
E3DB-SY
E3DB-DY

2-Circuit / DataBus
2-Circuit / DataBus / Switch
2-Circuit / DataBus / Dimmer

481
483
485

240V

Dimming

Canopies

-3L
-5L

5” Diameter x 1/4” H Machined 
3-1/2” Diameter Quick Connect

527
534

3

Mounting Rules

12”   A hang-point must be
[300] provided within 12” of 
 every end or corner of
 the BusRun layout.

10’-0” Maximum distance
[3050] between hang-points
 cannot exceed 10’-0”
 linear feet of Hanging
 BusRun Busway.

14” Support points cannot
[350] be within 7” from the 
 centerline on both
 sides of sleeved joints.

100lb BusRun Busway and
(45kg) mounting hardware are
 rated for a total 
 supported weight up to
 100lbs (45kg) between
 Support points. 

Hanging Options

Coupling Nut
for threaded rod

Support Pendant

5.75’ canopy, stem and hex 
nut. Mounting bar supplied. 
Provides 18î height between
bottom of Bus and ceiling.

Field Cuttable
Support Pendant

5.0’ canopy, stem and hex 
nut. Mounting bar supplied. 
Stem is field cuttable and 
secured with set screw at 
canopy.

set screw
5.75” dia.
[146]

LevelGlide TM

Gripper cable with
closed eyeloop

Cable with thimbled,crimped 
loop at top,self-locking gripper
and mounting bar at bottom, 
provide instant and precise 
height adjustability.

B-HC0-060 5’   [1524]
B-HC0-120 10’  [3048]
B-HC0-180 15’  [4572]

Threaded Rod Hanger

Nickel-plated counter-rotating
threaded rod hanger and 
mounting bar enable 
attachment and leveling of
BusRun to fixed threaded rod.

B-HH0-TR250 
for 1/4-20 rod

B-HH0-TR375 
for 3/8-16 rod

B-HH0-CK-M6-01 
for M6 rod

B-HPOD-18 18”  [457] B-HPO-24-FC 2’  [600]
B-HPO-48-FC 4’  [1200]

Canopy LevelGlide TM

Gripper, cable, 
and canopy

Cable with swivel coupler
at top, self-locking gripper
and mounting bar at bottom, 
provide instant and precise 
height adjustability. 5î dia
canopy mounts to ceiling.

B-HC0-060-C 5’   [1524]
B-HC0-120-C 10’  [3048]
B-HC0-180-C 15’  [4572]

Ratings:
Conforms to the definition of 
continuous plug-in busway 
system according to N.E.C. 
Article 368. UL listed for dry 
location, with maximum 
ambient temperature of 40∞C 
(104∞F.) #8 AWG leads, 60 amp 
maximum rated load per circuit, 
up to 300 volts, 5,000 AIA.
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Hanging

C Æ

Photometrics

FC / LuxMounting Height
in feet / meters

 Beam Diameter
in feet / meters

6.0’ / 
1.8m

12.2 f.c. / 
131.3 lux

7.9’ /
2.4m

8.0’ /
2.4m

6.8 f.c. / 
73.2 lux

  10.5’ /
3.2m

10.0’ /
3.0m

4.4 f.c. / 
47.4 lux

  13.1’ /
  4.0m

12.0’ / 
3.7m

3.0 f.c. / 
32.3 lux

  15.7’ /
4.7m

14.0’ /
4.3m

2.2 f.c. /
23.7 lux 

  18.4’ /
5.6m

16.0’ /
4.9m

1.7 f.c. /
18.3 lux

  21.0’ /
  6.4m

LBUS-H Emergency LED (Low) - Polar Diagram

CBCP:
Efficacy:
Delivered Lumens:

438 Cd
66.8 lm/w

929lm

0° 15°                       30˚

45˚

60˚

75˚

90˚

LEGEND

0-deg

LBUS-H Emergency LED (Low) - Polar Diagram

160

320

480

    45-deg

    90-deg

All measurements taken at the lower (1273) Lumen output; for 1800 Lumens use a multiplier of 1.4.

Adaptors

BusRun - ELV Dimmable Only

9TC-RL
9TC-RL-SY
9TC-DY
9TC-DY-SY

Rotation Lock
Rotation Lock / Switch
Dimmer
Dimmer / Switch

875
876
877
878

120V

9HC
9HC-DY
9HC-SY
9HC-DY-SY

Driver Box
Driver Box / Dimmer
Driver Box / Switch
Dimmer and Switch

759
760
761
762

240V

Eutrac - 0-10v, DMX and Dali

E2DB
E2DB-SY
E2DB-DY

2-Circuit / DataBus
2-Circuit / DataBus / Switch
2-Circuit / DataBus / Dimmer

480
482
484

120V

E3DB
E3DB-SY
E3DB-DY

2-Circuit / DataBus
2-Circuit / DataBus / Switch
2-Circuit / DataBus / Dimmer

481
483
485

240V

Dimming

Canopies

-3L
-5L

5” Diameter x 1/4” H Machined 
3-1/2” Diameter Quick Connect

527
534

4
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* Includes 11” Safety Cable
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Project Name Type

C Æ

Adaptors

BusRun - ELV Dimmable Only

9TC-RL
9TC-RL-SY
9TC-DY
9TC-DY-SY

Rotation Lock
Rotation Lock / Switch
Dimmer
Dimmer / Switch

875
876
877
878

120V

9HC
9HC-DY
9HC-SY
9HC-DY-SY

Driver Box
Driver Box / Dimmer
Driver Box / Switch
Dimmer and Switch

759
760
761
762

240V

Eutrac - 0-10v, DMX and Dali

E2DB
E2DB-SY
E2DB-DY

2-Circuit / DataBus
2-Circuit / DataBus / Switch
2-Circuit / DataBus / Dimmer

480
482
484

120V

E3DB
E3DB-SY
E3DB-DY

2-Circuit / DataBus
2-Circuit / DataBus / Switch
2-Circuit / DataBus / Dimmer

481
483
485

240V

Dimming

Canopies

-3L
-5L

5” Diameter x 1/4” H Machined 
3-1/2” Diameter Quick Connect

527
534

See Below

2-
3/

8"
 [6

0]

1-
5/

16
" [

23
]

3’9” [Min. Span] | 4’3” [Max. Span] | 4’6“ [Total Length] 
7’9” [Min. Span] | 8’3” [Max. Span] | 8’6“ [Total Length]
9’0” [Min. Span] | 9’9” [Max. Span] | 10’0“ [Total Length]

1-1/2" [38]

Adjustable 9"

Adjustable Bridge Connector
(Non-Feed End)

Stationary Bridge 
Connector (Feed End)

BusBridge

Adaptor/Voltage
9AD-A (120 Volts)
9AD-D  (240 Volts)
9AD-C  (277 Volts)

Finish
P=White
MB = Matte Black
NT = Brushed
UF = Unfinished
ST = Silver Tone

Codes
BB1D-054
BB1D-102
BB1D-120

Example:  BB1D-102-9AD-A-MB

Sign Hanger*

BSH 9ED P=White
MB = Matte Black
ST = Silver Tone
R = Unfinished

Loadmatic Hanging

BusRun with Unistrut
Channel
Twist-in Unistrut Nut

Welded Eyebolt 
1/4-20 x 2-1/2”

2”
 [5

1]

Supports up to 100lb [45kg] Maximum Static Vertical Load

PowerDown Box*

Single Pole Breaker
Switch*  Specify 
Amperage

4"
 [1

02
]

7" [178]

5 3
/8

" [
13

7]

4 5/8" [117]

1 5/16" [34]

PowerDown Breaker*

Finish
P=White
MB = Matte Black
R = Unfinished

Maximum Load:  40 lbs

LBUS-H
Accessories

360°

3/4 [19]

1-
3/

4”
 [4

5]

4-5/8” [117]

Supports 40lb (18kg) Maximum Static Vertical Load

Code Adaptor Finish
BSH-UNI
Code

Replacement Fuse

4 5/8"

Receptacle

5 9
/1

6"
4 1

/4
"

2 15/16" SQ"

3 1
/4

"

3-Prong Edison Plug

9AD-A (120 Volts)

P=White
Code/Amperage Adaptor / Voltage Finish

BPT-P15F

9AD-C (277 Volts)

Twist Lock
BPT-T15F
BPT-T20F

MB=Matte Black
ST=Silver Tone
CP=Custom Finish

9AD-A (120 Volts)

Code/Amperage
BPT-K15B
BPT-K20B
BPT-K30B

Adaptor / Voltage
9AD (120 Volts) P=White

Finish

MB=Matte Black
ST=Silver Tone
CP=Custom Finish

NEMA Guide
BPT-P15F
BPT-T15F
BPT-T20F

120 volt 277 volt
5-15R
L5-15R
L5-20R

L7-15R
L7-20R

5
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